Michael P. Victorino Mayor

Sananda K. Baz Managing Director



RECEIVED

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR 2019 MAR 20 PM 2: 31

COUNTY OF MAUI 200 S. HIGH STREET OFFICE OF THE WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793 COUNTY COUNCIL

March 20, 2019

Honorable Michael J. Molina, Committee Chair Governance, Ethics, and Transparency Committee 200 South High Street Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair Molina:

SUBJECT: NOMINEES TO BOARDS, COMMITTEES, AND COMMISSIONS (GET-2)

In accordance with Section 13-2(16) of the Charter of the County of Maui, I am pleased to submit the following nomination, along with their completed application, for your review and consideration:

Board of Water Supply

Antonette Eaton

Term Expiration 3/31/24

If you have any questions on this matter, please contact Gladys Baisa, Community Liaison, Office of the Mayor, at 270-8211

Sincerely,

MICHAEL P. VICTORINO

Mayor

MPV:gb/so

Attachment

Resolution

No.		

APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER TO THE BOARD OF WATER SUPPLY FOR THE COUNTY OF MAUI

WHEREAS, by letter dated March 20, 2019, Mayor Michael P. Victorino notified the Council that he nominated the person listed in Exhibit "A", attached hereto, as a member to the Board of Water Supply for the County of Maui, pursuant to Sections 8-11.3 and 13-2, Revised Charter of the County of Maui (1983), as amended ("Charter"); and

WHEREAS, Section 13-2 of the Charter requires the Mayor's nominees to be approved by the Council; and

WHEREAS, Section 13-2(16) of the Charter requires the Council to approve or disapprove the nominations within sixty days after the Mayor submits the name of the nominees to the Council; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the County of Maui:

- 1. That it hereby approves the appointment of the person listed in Exhibit "B", attached hereto, as a member to the Board of Water Supply for the term as specified therein; and
- 2. That it hereby disapproves the appointment of the person listed in Exhibit "C" as a member to the Board of Water Supply as nominated by the Mayor; and
- 3. That the Council expresses its gratitude and appreciation to the appointed members for their willingness to be considered for public service and actively participate in County government; and
- 4. That certified copies of this Resolution be transmitted to the Mayor, the Managing Director, and the Corporation Counsel.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

EDWARD S. KUSHI, JR.

First Deputy Corporation Counsel

County of Maui

2019-0122

2019-03-20 BWS Term expire (Eaton)

NOMINATED MEMBER AND TERM

BOARD OF WATER SUPPLY

Antonette Eaton

Term 4/1/19 through 3/31/24

APPROVED MEMBER AND TERM

DISAPPROVED MEMBER



BOARD/COMMISSION APPLICATION FORM

(Please print or type)

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Name: Eaton, Antor	nelte G.			
(Last) (First)			(Full Middle Name)	
City of Residence: Walkapu			Island: Maui	
Current Employer &	Position; State of Hawaii	i-Department of Hawa	iian Home Lands Maui District Supervisor	
Business Phone: 808-760-5126 Business Fax: 808-760-5122			Email (optional); antonette.g.eaton@hawaii.gov	
			ou may have to contribute: ice to promote the betterment of the future of Mau'i Nui and to protect	
the limited resources	available to us as an Island	d community. Our future	e generations depend on us to perpetuate our culture, history	
and resources for gene	rations to come. I have 17 year	s of management experier	nce in different capacities in the financial industry and I believe having	
management and fi	nancial experience will be	e a big asset when it o	comes to serving on a commission.	
Employment History	· /:			
From	То			
February 2016	Present		State of Hawaii-Department of Hawaiian Home Lands	
Scpt. 2017	February 2018	Hawaiian Airlines		
Sept. 2016	August 2017	West Maui Community FCU		
June 2012	August 2016	HawaiiUSA FCU		
political party; therefore,	harter, County of Maul, require	rd carrying member of a po	re majority of members of a board or commission belong to the same olitical party. If not, indicate "None" or "Independent."	
Previous County Ex	perience (employment or	board member):		
	Business Administration from t		iilo	
High school Diplom	a from H.P. Baldwin High	School		
_ 1	ninated and Certification ove statements are true a		d Accuracy of Information: est of my knowledge. Date: 11/19/18	

Most board/commission appointments are subject to confirmation by the Maui County Council. Most of these positions are for five-year terms. If you are selected as a nominee, the information contained on this form will be provided to the public upon request.

Please send completed forms to OFFICE OF THE MAYOR, 200 SOUTH HIGH STREET, WAILUKU, HAWAII 96793; or fax to 270-7870. For further information, call 270-7855; on Lana'i, call 1-800-272-0125; on Moloka'i, call 1-800-272-0117.